SP SERIES
Revision:NTC-SP SERIES-001(A2)                     1 / 14                     http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
NTC Thermistors Datasheet
Features
■ Effectively restrain surge.
■ Low power loss under the stable state.
■ Over-current wide control range and fast response.
■ Thermal and electrical characteristics with high

■ Monitor, Sps, Fax, Telecom, Adaptor etc.
■ Power supply, Communications equipment etc.
Part Number Code
N 2 0 S P 0 0
Surge Protection
Nominal Resistance at 25℃
0R7: 0.7Ω     1R3: 1.3Ω
2R5: 2.5Ω     001~008: 1~8Ω
120: 120Ω     010~080: 10~80Ω
Nominal Diameter
08: 8mm    10: 10mm
13: 13mm  15: 15mm
20: 20mm  25: 25mm
5
Forming Type (Kink)
NTC. (Negative Temperature Coefficient)
Tolerance of Resistance
L: ±15%
M: ±20%
Marking
XXSPXXX
XX
①
②
④
① Brightking Logo
② Disk Size
④ Zero Power Resistance at 25℃
⑤  Internal control code
XX③ ③ SP SERIES
⑤
SP SERIES
Revision:NTC-SP SERIES-001(A2)                     2 / 14                     http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
D
H
K≤3.0
d
D
H
1
K≤3.0
d1
L
1
T
O Type
L
d
e
F
F Type
D
d

Constant
(Ω) (A) （Ω） (s) (mW/℃) (μF) (W) (℃)
08
N08SP003□ 3 3 0.230 48 12 120 2.0 -40~+170 V V
N08SP004□ 4 3 0.237 45 12 120 2.0 -40~+170 V V
N08SP005□ 5 3 0.237 48 9 120 2.0 -40~+170 V V
N08SP006□ 6 3 0.237 45 9 120 2.0 -40~+170 V V
N08SP008□ 8 3 0.250 45 9 120 2.0 -40~+170 V V
N08SP010□ 10 3 0.260 45 9 120 2.0 -40~+170 V V
N08SP015□ 15 2 0.530 45 12 60 2.0 -40~+170 V V
N08SP020□ 20 2 0.555 45 12 60 2.0 -40~+170 V V
N08SP022□ 22 2 0.590 45 12 60 2.0 -40~+170 V V
N08SP033□ 33 1.5 0.530 45 12 60 2.0 -40~+170 V V
10
N10SP001□ 1 5 0.090 65 17 330 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP1R3□ 1.3 5 0.090 63 17 330 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP1R5□ 1.5 5 0.095 60 15 330 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP002□ 2 5 0.099 55 12 330 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP2R5□ 2.5 5 0.102 58 11 330 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP003□ 3 5 0.106 60 11 330 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP004□ 4 4 0.163 62 10 330 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP005□ 5 4 0.168 58 10 330 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP006□ 6 3 0.250 59 10 220 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP007□ 7 3 0.262 60 13 220 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP008□ 8 3 0.265 59 12 220 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP010□ 10 3 0.273 56 12 220 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP012□ 12 2 0.504 58 11 220 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP015□ 15 2 0.500 62 11 220 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP016□ 16 2 0.501 62 11 220 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP020□ 20 2 0.557 60 12 220 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP025□ 25 2 0.555 56 12 220 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP050□ 50 2 0.723 58 10 220 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP080□ 80 1 1.742 55 10 150 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP120□ 120 1 2.355 60 10 150 2.5 -40~+170 V V
N10SP150□ 150 1 2.500 55 10 150 2.5 -40~+170 V V
SP SERIES
Revision:NTC-SP SERIES-001(A2)                     4 / 14                     http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Nominal
Diameter

Temperature
Range
U
L
T
U
V
Thermal
Time
Constant
Thermal
Dissipation
Constant
(Ω) (A) （Ω） (s) (mW/℃) (μF) (W) (℃)
13
N13SP1R3□ 1.3 7 0.065 91 15 430 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP1R5□ 1.5 7 0.083 90 15 430 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP2R5□ 2.5 6 0.094 85 16 430 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP003□ 3 5 0.131 93 16 430 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP004□ 4 5 0.139 91 16 430 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP005□ 5 5 0.150 93 17 430 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP006□ 6 5 0.250 92 16 430 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP007□ 7 5 0.262 91 16 430 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP008□ 8 4 0.207 91 15 430 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP010□ 10 4 0.211 87 14 430 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP012□ 12 4 0.227 82 18 330 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP016□ 16 3 0.367 87 15 330 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP018□ 18 3 0.391 90 17 330 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP020□ 20 3 0.430 93 17 330 3.0 -40~+200 V V
N13SP025□ 25 3 0.430 93 17 330 3.0 -40~+200 V V
15
N15SP1R3□ 1.3 8 0.059 107 20 640 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP1R5□ 1.5 8 0.064 107 19 640 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP2R5□ 2.5 8 0.070 104 20 640 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP003□ 3 7 0.089 105 20 640 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP004□ 4 6 0.115 104 18 640 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP005□ 5 6 0.122 110 20 640 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP006□ 6 5 0.160 102 20 640 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP007□ 7 5 0.188 99 21 640 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP008□ 8 5 0.186 103 15 640 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP010□ 10 5 0.182 103 19 640 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP012□ 12 4 0.252 102 21 560 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP015□ 15 4 0.260 101 17 560 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP016□ 16 4 0.285 102 22 560 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP020□ 20 4 0.292 101 20 560 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP022□ 22 4 0.302 101 20 560 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP025□ 25 3 0.482 100 21 560 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP033□ 33 3 0.490 100 21 560 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP040□ 40 3 0.496 101 20 560 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP047□ 47 3 0.517 102 21 560 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP055□ 55 3 0.534 102 21 560 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP080□ 80 2.5 0.748 102 22 560 4.0 -40~+200 V V
N15SP120□ 120 2 1.159 104 20 560 4.0 -40~+200 V V
SP SERIES
Revision:NTC-SP SERIES-001(A2)                     5 / 14                     http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Nominal
Diameter